Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0051

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B		Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		us Name and Ad				TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentati	ve Name and Ad	aress	Enter for the first	Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)			- 100-70				
Address (line 4)			······································				
Correspond	lent Name a	nd Address Area	0-443		210 026 800		
•		Area	Code and I	elephone Number	212-836-7091		
Name	Kaye, Sch	Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP					
Address (line 1)	425 Park	Avenue	*2-1				
Address (line 2)	New York,	NY 10022					
Address (line 3)							
, , , ,							
Address (line 4)							
Pages		al number of pages y attachments.	of the atta	ched conveyance	document	# 6	
Trademark A	Application	Number(s) or Re	egistratio	n Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
		cation Number <u>or</u> the Re	gistration Nur			· · · ·	
Trad	lemark Appli	cation Number(s)			istration Num	ber(s)	
				1607737	1387810	1698185	
				1262701			
Number of f	Properties	Enter the total nu	mber of pro	perties involved.	#4		
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 115.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment:	Enclosed	X De	posit Account			
		t account or if additional Depos	fees can be d it Account N		#		

Statement and Signature

Sita Ramnarace

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

2
 4,7

6/2/99

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date Signed

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUA TRADEMARK	TION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	JUN - 3 1999 =	rk if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly	TRADEMANNE		
Individual Gen		Partnership Corporat	tion Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Inco		ditional names of receiving parties	
Enter Additional Receiving Party Name	- mark ii ac	dutonal names of receiving parties	attacned
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
	city eneral Partnership Limito	as: no appref (Do	Zip Code document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is at domiciled in the United States, an pointment of a domestic presentative should be attached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Inco	rporation/Organization		
	Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nui	Mark if additional numbers attached mbers for the same property). On Number(s)
Trademark Applie	adoi (tamber(3)	Registration	JII Nulliber(3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, MIDWEST BEAUTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership (herein referred to as "<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 2-A</u>, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, as agent (referred to herein as the "Assignee") for (i) the lenders (the "Lenders") named in Schedules 2.01(a) and 2.01(b) of the Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof, among the Assignor and the other Borrowers named therein, the guarantors named therein (the "Guarantors"), the Lenders and the Assignee (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) for itself as issuer of the Letters of Credit and party to the Rate Agreements, and Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks and Patents dated the date hereof (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 600 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020.

Doc #1720832

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0054

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 15 day of May, 1999.

> MIDWEST BEAUTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: SI ACQUISITION CORP., its general

partner

Doc #1720832 2

ļ

SCHEDULE 2-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

<u>DEBTOR</u>	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. DATE	<u>REG. #</u>
Midwest Beauty Limited Partnership	STEWART	7/24/90	1607737
Midwest Beauty Limited Partnership	HAIR EXPRESS	3/25/86	1387810
Midwest Beauty Limited Partnership	HAIR BY STEWARTS AND DESIGN	6/30/92	1698185
Midwest Beauty Limited Partnership	HAIR BY STEWARTS STYLIZED LETTERS	12/27/83	1262701

Doc #1720832

RECORDED: 06/03/1999

TRADEMARK
"REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0056